Purdue Fort Wayne (9-4,3-0 Horizon) -vs- Milwaukee (7-7,1-2 Horizon)
12/30/23 at Klotsche Center, Milwaukee, WI

Date: 12/30/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’t';: dg;\?:Z:Pyzz Purdue Fort Wayne 11 11 17l 26| 65

Site: Klotsche Center, Milwaukee, WI Milwaukee 15 9 15 16 55

Referees: Michelle Del Ducco, Steve Matuszewski, Xiomara Cruz-

Johnson

Purdue Fort Wayne 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

13  Bromenschenkel,Amellia * 33 5-11 1-4 3-4 4-5 9 4 5 0 1 1 14

12  Marshall,Destinee & 25 3-5 1-2 4-4 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 2 11

05 Emmerson,Audra * 37 3-7 2-6 1-2 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 1 9

01 Sellers,Shayla = 33 2-9 0-4 4-4 1-6 7 1 0 0 0 1 8

30 Schwieterman,Renna * 11 1-9 0-5 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 2

04 Ott,Ryin 27  4-7 3-6 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0o 11

32  Graber,Sydney 13 3-6 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 2 0 1 6

21  Linbo,Jazzlyn 15 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 i 1 4 1 0 0 2

14  Woodson,Erin 6 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 2

TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-57 7-27 14-16 11-27 38 13 13 8 1 6 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-14 21.43 % 0-7 0.00 % 5-6 83.33 %

2nd Quarter 4-15 26.67 % 3-9 33.33% 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 7-16 43.75 % 3-6 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 8-12 66.67 % 1-5 20.00 % 9-10 90.00 %

Total 22-57 38.6 % 7-27 259 % 14-16 87.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 10 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

Milwaukee 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

30 Nead,Kendall * 38 9-18 0-4 3-5 1-6 7 1 2 1 1 0 21

24 Donaldson,Jada - 37 5-9 1-4 3-3 2-0 2 2 2 0 0 0 14

04 Lutz,Anna * 28 2-5 0-3 0-0 1-10 11 3 3 2 1 0 4

22  Cera,Angie =3 38 1-9 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 0 3

23  Peppler,Kamy * 21  0-6 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 4 2 3 0 1 0

32 Buwalda,Jorey 12 2-4 0-1 4-5 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 8

05 Crowley,Grace 18 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 0 3

02 Williams,Jada 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2

25 Hernandez,Justina 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-55 2-20 11-14 7-25 32 17 16 11 2 1 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 1-7 14.29 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 2-9 22.22 % 0-2 0.00 % 5-8 62.50 %

3rd Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 1-5 20.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 7-16 43.75 % 0-6 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 21-55 38.2 % 2-20 10.0% 11-14 78.6 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 6 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 11

Scores Tied: 10 times(s)
Bench Points: 13

Points in the Paint: 26
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 9




1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Purdue Fort Wayne Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Milwaukee
09:47 MISS 3PTR by LUTZ,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by BROMENSCHENKEL,AMELL ==
MISS 3PTR by SELLERS,SHAYLA 09:23
== REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,ANNA
09:10 MISS LAYUP by PEPPLER,KAMY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SELLERS,SHAYLA o=
MISS LAYUP by BROMENSCHENKEL,AMELL(in the paint) 08:48
o= REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,ANNA

08:40 MISS 3PTR by NEAD,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by SELLERS,SHAYLA --

08:23 FOUL by PEPPLER,KAMY
GOOD FT by MARSHALL,DESTINEE 08:23 1-0 V1
GOOD FT by MARSHALL,DESTINEE 08:23 2-0 V2

08:05 MISS LAYUP by CERA,ANGIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA --

08:02 FOUL by NEAD,KENDALL
MISS LAYUP by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA(in the paint) 07:42

-- REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,ANNA

07:30 MISS 3PTR by DONALDSON,JADA
REBOUND DEF by BROMENSCHENKEL,AMELL --
MISS 3PTR by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 07:19

o= REBOUND DEF by PEPPLER,KAMY
07:05 MISS 3PTR by PEPPLER,KAMY
o= REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,DESTINEE 07:00
SUB OUT by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 07:00
SUB IN by OTT,RYIN 07:00
SUB IN by GRABER,SYDNEY 07:00
06:57 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by NEAD,KENDALL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PEPPLER,KAMY
TURNOVER by OTT,RYIN 06:36
06:36 SUB OUT by LUTZ,ANNA
06:36 SUB IN by BUWALDA,JOREY
FOUL by GRABER,SYDNEY 06:23

06:22 2-3 H1 GOOD FT by BUWALDA,JOREY
06:22 2-4 H2 GOOD FT by BUWALDA,JOREY

MISS 3PTR by EMMERSON,AUDRA 06:14
REBOUND OFF by GRABER,SYDNEY --
TURNOVER by GRABER,SYDNEY 06:02
05:39 MISS LAYUP by CERA,ANGIE(in the paint)
BLOCK by BROMENSCHENKEL,AMELL 05:39
REBOUND DEF by EMMERSON,AUDRA --
MISS 3PTR by SELLERS,SHAYLA 05:28

REBOUND OFF by BROMENSCHENKEL,AMELL o=
GOOD LAYUP by BROMENSCHENKEL,AMELL(in the paint) 05:20 4-4

05:09 FOUL by PEPPLER,KAMY
05:09 TURNOVER by PEPPLER,KAMY
05:09 SUB OUT by PEPPLER,KAMY
05:09 SUB IN by CROWLEY,GRACE

SUB IN by WOODSON, ERIN 05:09

SUB OUT by BROMENSCHENKEL,AMELL 05:09

MISS 3PTR by OTT,RYIN 05:00

-- REBOUND DEF by CROWLEY,GRACE
04:54 4-6 H2 GOOD JUMPER by NEAD,KENDALL(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by GRABER,SYDNEY(in the paint) 04:26 6-6
ASSIST by WOODSON,ERIN --
04:11 6-9 H3 GOOD 3PTR by CERA,ANGIE
-- ASSIST by DONALDSON,JADA



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by EMMERSON,AUDRA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by EMMERSON,AUDRA

SUB OUT by GRABER,SYDNEY
SUB IN by BROMENSCHENKEL,AMELL

MISS 3PTR by BROMENSCHENKEL,AMELL

MISS LAYUP by WOODSON,ERIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WOODSON,ERIN

GOOD FT by WOODSON,ERIN
GOOD FT by WOODSON,ERIN
SUB OUT by WOODSON,ERIN
SUB OUT by EMMERSON,AUDRA
SUB IN by MARSHALL,DESTINEE
SUB IN by LINBO,JAZZLYN

SUB OUT by LINBO,JAZZLYN

SUB IN by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA
MISS LAYUP by SELLERS,SHAYLA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA
SUB IN by GRABER,SYDNEY

GOOD LAYUP by OTT,RYIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GRABER,SYDNEY

VISITORS: Purdue Fort Wayne

03:40 7-9 H2

02:48 7-13 H6

02:27 8-13 H5
02:27 9-13 H 4

01:11 9-15 H 6

00:45

00:27
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:04 11-15 H4

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

FOUL by CROWLEY,GRACE

SUB OUT by CERA,ANGIE
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JADA

GOOD JUMPER by NEAD,KENDALL
ASSIST by CROWLEY,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by NEAD,KENDALL

MISS 3PTR by BUWALDA,JOREY

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JADA

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JADA(in the paint)

FOUL by BUWALDA,JOREY
SUB OUT by NEAD,KENDALL
SUB OUT by BUWALDA,JOREY
SUB IN by LUTZ,ANNA

SUB IN by CERA,ANGIE

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,ANNA
GOOD JUMPER by DONALDSON,JADA
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JADA

REBOUND DEF by CROWLEY,GRACE
MISS 3PTR by CERA,ANGIE

SUB OUT by CROWLEY,GRACE
SUB IN by NEAD,KENDALL

HOME TEAM: Milwaukee

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,DESTINEE
SUB IN by EMMERSON,AUDRA
FOUL by SELLERS,SHAYLA

MISS 3PTR by BROMENSCHENKEL,AMELL

FOUL by OTT,RYIN

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:29
09:29 11-16 HS5
09:29 11-17 H®6
09:12
08:59
08:59

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JADA
SUB IN by PEPPLER,KAMY

GOOD FT by DONALDSON,JADA
GOOD FT by DONALDSON,JADA

REBOUND DEF by PEPPLER,KAMY

MISS FT by NEAD,KENDALL



MISS LAYUP by GRABER,SYDNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by GRABER,SYDNEY
MISS LAYUP by GRABER,SYDNEY(in the paint)

STEAL by SELLERS,SHAYLA
GOOD 3PTR by OTT,RYIN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by BROMENSCHENKEL,AMELL

REBOUND DEF by BROMENSCHENKEL,AMELL
GOOD 3PTR by OTT,RYIN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by BROMENSCHENKEL,AMELL

SUB OUT by SELLERS,SHAYLA
SUB IN by WOODSON,ERIN

SUB OUT by GRABER,SYDNEY
SUB IN by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA
MISS JUMPER by WOODSON,ERIN

FOUL by WOODSON,ERIN
SUB OUT by WOODSON,ERIN
SUB IN by MARSHALL,DESTINEE

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,DESTINEE

MISS 3PTR by OTT,RYIN

REBOUND OFF by BROMENSCHENKEL,AMELL

MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,DESTINEE(in the paint)

STEAL by BROMENSCHENKEL,AMELL
TURNOVER by MARSHALL,DESTINEE
SUB OUT by BROMENSCHENKEL,AMELL
SUB IN by LINBO,JAZZLYN

MISS 3PTR by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA

REBOUND DEF by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by OTT,RYIN

SUB OUT by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA

SUB IN by SELLERS,SHAYLA

SUB IN by BROMENSCHENKEL,AMELL

MISS 3PTR by SELLERS,SHAYLA

REBOUND OFF by BROMENSCHENKEL,AMELL
MISS 3PTR by EMMERSON,AUDRA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:59
08:35
08:35

08:29
08:19
08:19
08:13

07:49

07:43
07:06
07:06
07:06
07:06
07:06
07:06
07:06
06:45
06:45
06:45
06:38
06:38
06:23
06:23
06:23
06:16

06:05

05:55
05:41
05:41
05:37
05:37
05:37
05:22

04:52

04:44
04:42
04:42
04:42
04:42
04:42
04:42
04:42
04:42
04:27

04:21

04:02

11-18

14-18

17-18

17-20

H7

H4

H1

H3

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by NEAD,KENDALL

BLOCK by LUTZ,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,ANNA
TURNOVER by PEPPLER,KAMY

MISS LAYUP by CERA,ANGIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TEAM
SUB OUT by LUTZ,ANNA
SUB IN by BUWALDA,JOREY

SUB OUT by PEPPLER,KAMY
SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,JUSTINA
FOUL by CERA,ANGIE

BLOCK by NEAD,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by NEAD,KENDALL

MISS LAYUP by BUWALDA,JOREY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NEAD,KENDALL
TURNOVER by HERNANDEZ,JUSTINA

GOOD LAYUP by NEAD,KENDALL(in the paint)
ASSIST by BUWALDA,JOREY

REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,JUSTINA
MISS LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,JUSTINA(in the paint)

FOUL by HERNANDEZ,JUSTINA

SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,JUSTINA
SUB IN by CROWLEY,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by BUWALDA,JOREY
MISS JUMPER by NEAD,KENDALL



GOOD LAYUP by EMMERSON,AUDRA(in the paint)

STEAL by MARSHALL,DESTINEE
MISS 3PTR by SELLERS,SHAYLA

FOUL by BROMENSCHENKEL,AMELL

TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by LINBO,JAZZLYN
TURNOVER by LINBO,JAZZLYN
FOUL by EMMERSON,AUDRA

REBOUND DEF by SELLERS,SHAYLA
GOOD 3PTR by BROMENSCHENKEL,AMELL(fastbreak)
ASSIST by MARSHALL,DESTINEE

SUB OUT by LINBO,JAZZLYN
SUB IN by GRABER,SYDNEY

MISS JUMPER by BROMENSCHENKEL,AMELL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GRABER,SYDNEY

VISITORS: Purdue Fort Wayne

03:45
03:27
03:27
03:18
02:57
02:57
02:57
02:57
02:57
02:57
02:57
02:25
02:07
02:07
02:01
02:01
01:50
01:50
01:50

01:45

01:19

01:12
01:08
01:08
00:49

00:27

00:03

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

19-20

19-21

19-22

22-22

22-24

H1

H2

H3

H2

TURNOVER by CROWLEY,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by NEAD,KENDALL

SUB OUT by CROWLEY,GRACE
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JADA
MISS FT by BUWALDA,JOREY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BUWALDA,JOREY
SUB OUT by BUWALDA,JOREY
SUB IN by LUTZ,ANNA

FOUL by LUTZ,ANNA
TURNOVER by LUTZ,ANNA

GOOD FT by NEAD,KENDALL
MISS FT by NEAD,KENDALL

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JADA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LUTZ,ANNA

MISS 3PTR by LUTZ,ANNA

REBOUND OFF by DONALDSON,JADA

GOOD JUMPER by DONALDSON,JADA
ASSIST by LUTZ,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JADA
MISS 3PTR by CERA,ANGIE

HOME TEAM: Milwaukee

SUB OUT by GRABER,SYDNEY

SUB IN by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA

MISS LAYUP by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA

MISS LAYUP by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA

GOOD LAYUP by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA(in the paint)

STEAL by EMMERSON,AUDRA

GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL,DESTINEE
ASSIST by BROMENSCHENKEL,AMELL

REBOUND DEF by SELLERS,SHAYLA
GOOD JUMPER by SELLERS,SHAYLA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:40

09:32
09:32
09:17
09:17
09:01

08:33

08:31
08:19
08:12
08:12
08:05

24-24

27-24

29-24

V3

V5

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JADA
SUB IN by PEPPLER,KAMY

TURNOVER by LUTZ,ANNA

MISS LAYUP by NEAD,KENDALL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NEAD,KENDALL
MISS LAYUP by NEAD,KENDALL(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CERA,ANGIE



REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,DESTINEE --
MISS 3PTR by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 07:38
== REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,ANNA
07:18 29-26 V3 GOOD JUMPER by DONALDSON,JADA(in the paint)
== ASSIST by LUTZ,ANNA
MISS LAYUP by BROMENSCHENKEL,AMELL(in the paint) 06:47
== REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,ANNA
06:20 MISS JUMPER by PEPPLER,KAMY
REBOUND DEF by BROMENSCHENKEL,AMELL ==
MISS 3PTR by BROMENSCHENKEL,AMELL 06:05
== REBOUND DEF by NEAD,KENDALL
05:53 29-28 V1 GOOD LAYUP by LUTZ,ANNA(in the paint)
== ASSIST by NEAD,KENDALL
MISS 3PTR by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 05:29
== REBOUND DEF by NEAD,KENDALL
05:22 29-31 H2 GOOD 3PTR by DONALDSON,JADA(fastbreak)
== ASSIST by NEAD,KENDALL
MISS LAYUP by SELLERS,SHAYLA(in the paint) 04:53
== REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,ANNA
04:46 29-33 H4 GOOD JUMPER by NEAD,KENDALL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by CERA,ANGIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:42
04:42 SUB OUT by LUTZ,ANNA
04:42 SUB IN by BUWALDA,JOREY
SUB OUT by SELLERS,SHAYLA 04:42
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,DESTINEE 04:42
SUB OUT by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 04:42
SUB IN by OTT,RYIN 04:42
SUB IN by WOODSON, ERIN 04:42
SUB IN by GRABER,SYDNEY 04:42
GOOD LAYUP by GRABER,SYDNEY(in the paint) 04:23 31-33 H2
04:03 MISS 3PTR by PEPPLER,KAMY
REBOUND DEF by EMMERSON,AUDRA --
03:50 FOUL by BUWALDA,JOREY
GOOD LAYUP by GRABER,SYDNEY(in the paint) 03:46 33-33
FOUL by GRABER,SYDNEY 03:32
03:32 SUB OUT by BUWALDA,JOREY
03:32 SUB IN by LUTZ,ANNA
03:15 MISS JUMPER by PEPPLER,KAMY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WOODSON,ERIN =
TURNOVER by OTT,RYIN 03:04
03:04 STEAL by PEPPLER,KAMY
02:48 MISS 3PTR by NEAD,KENDALL
= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:43 SUB OUT by PEPPLER,KAMY
02:43 SUB IN by CROWLEY,GRACE
SUB OUT by EMMERSON,AUDRA 02:43
SUB OUT by WOODSON,ERIN 02:43
SUB IN by SELLERS,SHAYLA 02:43
SUB IN by MARSHALL,DESTINEE 02:43
02:31 MISS JUMPER by NEAD,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by SELLERS,SHAYLA =
MISS LAYUP by GRABER,SYDNEY(in the paint) 02:03
REBOUND OFF by SELLERS,SHAYLA =

02:03 FOUL by LUTZ,ANNA
MISS LAYUP by SELLERS,SHAYLA(in the paint) 01:52
-- REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,ANNA
FOUL by BROMENSCHENKEL,AMELL 01:51
01:38 TURNOVER by CROWLEY,GRACE
STEAL by GRABER,SYDNEY 01:38

TURNOVER by GRABER,SYDNEY 01:20



SUB OUT by SELLERS,SHAYLA 01:20

SUB OUT by GRABER,SYDNEY 01:20
SUB IN by EMMERSON,AUDRA 01:20
SUB IN by LINBO,JAZZLYN 01:20
00:58 33-35 H2 GOOD JUMPER by DONALDSON,JADA(in the paint)
FOUL by MARSHALL,DESTINEE 00:58
00:58 33-36 H3 GOOD FT by DONALDSON,JADA
GOOD 3PTR by EMMERSON,AUDRA 00:42 36-36

ASSIST by BROMENSCHENKEL,AMELL =
00:31 36-38 H2 GOOD LAYUP by CROWLEY,GRACE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by CERA,ANGIE

FOUL by BROMENSCHENKEL,AMELL 00:31
00:31 36-39 H3 GOOD FT by CROWLEY,GRACE
GOOD 3PTR by EMMERSON,AUDRA 00:08 39-39

ASSIST by BROMENSCHENKEL,AMELL ==
00:00 MISS 3PTR by DONALDSON,JADA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Purdue Fort Wayne Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Milwaukee

09:41 MISS 3PTR by DONALDSON,JADA
REBOUND DEF by LINBO,JAZZLYN ==
GOOD LAYUP by BROMENSCHENKEL,AMELL(in the paint) 09:24 41-39 V2

09:04 TURNOVER by NEAD,KENDALL
STEAL by MARSHALL,DESTINEE 09:04
MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,DESTINEE 08:46
-- REBOUND DEF by CERA,ANGIE
08:30 41-41 GOOD JUMPER by NEAD,KENDALL
08:11 FOUL by CERA,ANGIE
08:11 SUB OUT by LUTZ,ANNA
08:11 SUB OUT by DONALDSON,JADA
08:11 SUB IN by PEPPLER,KAMY
08:11 SUB IN by BUWALDA,JOREY
GOOD JUMPER by BROMENSCHENKEL,AMELL(in the paint) 08:02 43-41 V2
07:37 TURNOVER by PEPPLER,KAMY
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,DESTINEE 07:37
SUB IN by SELLERS,SHAYLA 07:37
GOOD LAYUP by SELLERS,SHAYLA(in the paint) 07:19 45-41 V4

ASSIST by LINBO,JAZZLYN --
06:55 45-43 V2 GOOD LAYUP by BUWALDA,JOREY(in the paint)

FOUL by BROMENSCHENKEL,AMELL 06:55
06:55 45-44 V1 GOOD FT by BUWALDA,JOREY
SUB OUT by BROMENSCHENKEL,AMELL 06:55
SUB IN by MARSHALL,DESTINEE 06:55
GOOD LAYUP by LINBO,JAZZLYN(in the paint) 06:40 47-44 V3

06:26 47-46 V1 GOOD LAYUP by BUWALDA,JOREY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PEPPLER,KAMY
GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,DESTINEE(in the paint) 06:10 49-46 V3
ASSIST by LINBO,JAZZLYN --
05:58 49-48 V1 GOOD JUMPER by NEAD,KENDALL
-- ASSIST by CROWLEY,GRACE

05:35 FOUL by BUWALDA,JOREY
05:35 SUB OUT by CERA,ANGIE
05:35 SUB OUT by BUWALDA,JOREY
05:35 SUB IN by LUTZ,ANNA
05:35 SUB IN by DONALDSON,JADA
SUB OUT by LINBO,JAZZLYN 05:35
SUB IN by GRABER,SYDNEY 05:35
05:23 FOUL by LUTZ,ANNA

GOOD FT by SELLERS,SHAYLA 05:23 50-48 V2



GOOD FT by SELLERS,SHAYLA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by MARSHALL,DESTINEE
GOOD FT by MARSHALL,DESTINEE

TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by OTT,RYIN

SUB OUT by GRABER,SYDNEY
SUB IN by LINBO,JAZZLYN

GOOD JUMPER by MARSHALL,DESTINEE
ASSIST by LINBO,JAZZLYN

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,DESTINEE
MISS 3PTR by EMMERSON,AUDRA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,DESTINEE

SUB IN by BROMENSCHENKEL,AMELL

GOOD LAYUP by BROMENSCHENKEL,AMELL(in the paint)
ASSIST by LINBO,JAZZLYN

REBOUND DEF by BROMENSCHENKEL,AMELL
MISS 3PTR by EMMERSON,AUDRA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by OTT,RYIN
ASSIST by EMMERSON,AUDRA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by EMMERSON,AUDRA

GOOD FT by BROMENSCHENKEL,AMELL
MISS FT by BROMENSCHENKEL,AMELL
REBOUND OFF by BROMENSCHENKEL,AMELL
MISS 3PTR by OTT,RYIN

REBOUND DEF by SELLERS,SHAYLA

GOOD FT by SELLERS,SHAYLA

GOOD FT by SELLERS,SHAYLA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

51-48
51-50

52-50
53-50
53-52

53-54

53-55
55-55

57-55

60-55

61-55

62-55
63-55

V3
V1

V2
V3
V1

H1

H2

V2

V5

V6

V7
V8

GOOD LAYUP by LUTZ,ANNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by CROWLEY,GRACE
FOUL by PEPPLER,KAMY

GOOD LAYUP by NEAD,KENDALL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by DONALDSON,JADA

SUB OUT by CROWLEY,GRACE

SUB IN by CERA,ANGIE

GOOD JUMPER by NEAD,KENDALL(in the paint)
ASSIST by LUTZ,ANNA

SUB OUT by PEPPLER,KAMY

SUB IN by CROWLEY,GRACE

GOOD FT by NEAD,KENDALL

MISS LAYUP by CERA,ANGIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,ANNA
MISS 3PTR by NEAD,KENDALL

MISS 3PTR by LUTZ,ANNA
REBOUND OFF by DONALDSON,JADA
MISS 3PTR by CERA,ANGIE

SUB OUT by CROWLEY,GRACE
SUB IN by PEPPLER,KAMY

MISS LAYUP by DONALDSON,JADA(in the paint)

FOUL by PEPPLER,KAMY

REBOUND DEF by CERA,ANGIE
MISS JUMPER by NEAD,KENDALL

FOUL by DONALDSON,JADA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by PEPPLER,KAMY
SUB OUT by LUTZ,ANNA

SUB IN by CROWLEY,GRACE
FOUL by DONALDSON,JADA



GOOD FT by BROMENSCHENKEL,AMELL
GOOD FT by BROMENSCHENKEL,AMELL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

00:24
00:24
00:11

00:10

64-55 V9
65-55 V10

MISS 3PTR by NEAD,KENDALL



